MAPC-A1007
Rev.  V1
1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0039059
1
GaN Amplifier 28 V, 10 W
20 - 2500 MHz
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, compliant to current RoHS EU directive.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MAPC-A1007-AD000  Bulk Quantity
MAPC-A1007-ADTR1  1000 piece reel
MAPC-A1106-ADSB1  Sample Board
Frequency
(MHz)
D
(%)
100 11.3 79.4
500 10.7 63.1
900 10.7 53.4
1500 12.7 48.5
1900 12.8 50.0
-11.0
-10.3
-8.7
-11.6
-6.8
2500 14.2 51.3 -13.2 1. MACOM recommends connecting unused package pins to
ground.
2. The pad on the package bottom must be connected to RF, DC
and thermal ground.
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration
1 VG Gate Voltage
2, 3 RFIN RF Input
8 N/C1 No Connection
6, 7 RFOUT / VD RF Output / Drain Voltage
4, 5 N/C1 No Connection
9 Paddle2 Ground
5 x 6 mm DFN
Features
 MACOM PURE CARBIDE® Amplifier Series
 Suitable for Linear & Saturated Applications
 CW & Pulsed Operation
 50 Ω Input Matched
 260°C Reflow Compatible
 28 V Operation
 100% RF Tested
 RoHS* Compliant
Applications
 Defense Communication
 Land Mobile Radio
 Wireless Infrastructure
 Test & Measurement
Description
The MAPC-A1007 is an integrated GaN on SiC
power amplifier optimized for 20 - 2500 MHz
operation. This amplifier has been designed for
saturated and linear operation with output levels to
10 W (40 dBm) assembled in a lead-free 5 x 6 mm 8